An irrigation system will be required on projects when any one (1) of 
the following are used to meet the requirements of this chapter: 

i. An area greater than two thousand (2,000) square feet of new landscape; 
or  

ii. More than twenty (20) trees will be installed; or 
iii. Projects which exceed four thousand three hundred (4,300) square feet of 

impervious surface. 
iv. Xeriscape will be permitted with the following provisions; 

1. All shrubs are classified as xeriscape (drought resistant) plants 
2. All trees meet the above outlined requirements 
3. A plant establishment plan is outlined and approved to include